NYCOM, NYSAC, and AOT

conducted by the Siena College Research Institute

February 9-12, 15, 2015
815 New York State Registered Voters

MOE +/- 3.4%
Q1. Is New York State on the right track, or is it headed in the wrong direction?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income Children in HH
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod [ Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K |$100K+| Yes No
Right track 48% | 60% | 34% | 39% | 47% | 49% | 62% | 49% 34% 46% | 50% | 57% | 50% | 38% | 42% 69% 72% | 56% | 49% | 46% | 49% | 37% | 52% | 50% | 52% | 51% | 44% | 56% | 45%
Wrong direction 42% | 30% | 58% | 50% | 43% | 40% | 24% | 40% 60% 43% | 41% | 31% | 40% | 54% | 46% 26% 24% | 34% | 43% | 44% | 47% | 35% | 40% | 38% | 39% | 40% | 45% | 38% | 43%
Don't know/No opinion 10% | 10% | 7% | 11% | 9% | 11% [ 13% | 10% 5% 11% | 9% | 12% | 10% | 8% | 11% 5% 4% | 10% | 8% | 10% | 5% 28% | 7% | 12% | 9% | 10% | 11% 6% 12%
Q2. And how about your local community, is your local community on the right track, or is it headed in the wrong direction?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income Children in HH
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod [ Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K |$100K+| Yes No
Right track 66% | 70% | 66% | 58% | 64% | 67% | 68% | 68% 61% 63% | 67% | 63% | 71% | 65% | 64% 69% 69% | 72% | 63% | 66% | 67% | 68% | 67% | 63% | 67% | 66% | 67% | 69% | 64%
Wrong direction 28% | 25% | 33% | 33% | 30% | 27% | 26% | 26% 34% 30% | 28% | 29% | 25% | 30% | 30% 28% 26% | 23% | 31% [ 28% | 29% | 20% [ 29% | 30% | 27% | 29% | 28% | 25% | 30%
Don't know/No opinion 6% | 6% | 1% 9% 5% | 6% | 6% | 6% 5% 7% | 5% | 8% | 4% | 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% | 5% | 6% | 4% 12% 3% 8% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6%
Now thinking about the various levels of government, for each tell whether you trust that level of government to do what is right just about always, most of the time, some of the time, rarely or never. [Q3A-Q3C ROTATED]
Q3A. The federal government
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income Children in HH
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod [ Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K |$100K+| Yes No
Just about always 5% | 5% | 3% 3% 5% | 5% | 5% | 5% 2% 3% | 5% | 8% | 3% | 3% 2% 12% 13% [ 6% | 5% | 2% | 3% 1% 7% 6% 7% 3% 2% 8% 3%
Most of the time 23% | 29% | 12% | 22% | 24% | 23% | 32% | 24% 15% 21% | 24% | 29% | 23% | 16% | 21% 30% 41% | 28% | 23% | 22% [ 21% | 21% | 27% | 26% | 29% | 20% | 21% | 24% | 23%
Some of the time 38% | 40% | 38% | 39% | 34% | 42% | 40% | 41% 34% 42% | 37% | 36% | 41% | 40% | 39% 41% 28% | 37% | 39% [ 39% | 37% | 45% | 36% | 38% | 35% | 45% | 37% | 37% | 39%
Rarely 21% | 19% | 26% | 22% | 21% | 21% | 15% | 19% 30% 19% | 22% | 18% | 21% | 25% | 24% 11% 12% [ 21% | 21% | 21% | 25% | 27% | 13% | 21% | 14% | 22% | 29% | 21% | 21%
Never 12% | 6% [21% | 13% [ 16% | 8% | 7% | 10% 18% 13% | 11% | 8% | 11% | 16% | 13% 6% 5% 8% | 11% | 14% | 13% 7% 16% | 8% | 16% | 9% 11% 9% 13%
Don't know/No opinion 1% | 1% | 1% 1% 0% | 1% | 0% | 1% 1% 2% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% | 2% | 1% | 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Q3B. New York State government
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income Children in HH
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod [ Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K |$100K+| Yes No
Just about always 4% | 5% | 4% 3% 4% | 5% | 4% | 5% 2% 3% | 5% | 7% | 4% | 2% 2% 10% 16% [ 5% | 6% | 3% | 3% 2% 5% 6% 9% 3% 2% 8% 3%
Most of the time 24% | 29% | 16% | 22% | 26% | 22% | 33% | 22% 19% 25% | 24% | 31% | 22% | 18% | 21% 31% 33% | 24% | 23% [ 24% | 23% | 29% | 26% | 22% | 27% | 22% | 23% | 24% | 24%
Some of the time 41% | 44% | 36% | 42% | 38% | 45% | 42% | 44% 37% 42% | 41% | 37% | 48% | 41% | 43% 43% 31% | 47% | 40% | 41% | 38% | 50% | 39% | 44% | 36% | 42% | 44% | 40% | 42%
Rarely 20% | 15% | 32% | 19% | 20% | 21% | 14% | 18% 29% 20% | 20% | 15% | 19% | 26% | 22% 7% 17% | 19% | 20% | 20% | 25% | 14% | 15% | 20% | 15% | 25% | 21% | 16% | 22%
Never 10% | 7% [ 13% | 14% [ 13% | 8% | 7% | 10% 12% 10% | 10% | 10% | 7% | 12% | 11% 9% 3% 6% | 12% | 10% | 10% 5% 14% | 9% | 13% | 8% 9% 12% 9%
Don't know/No opinion 0% | 0% | 0% 1% 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% 1% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q3C. Your local government
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income Children in HH
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod [ Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+| Yes No
Just about always 7% | 9% | 6% 3% 6% | 7% | 9% | 7% 5% 5% | 7% | 7% | 6% | 7% 6% 12% 12% [ 7% | 6% | 8% | 7% 6% 11% | 4% | 10% | 7% 4% 7% 7%
Most of the time 36% | 35% | 38% | 37% | 36% | 36% | 42% | 36% 33% 33% | 38% | 31% | 37% | 40% | 40% 25% 33% | 35% | 34% [ 41% | 37% | 44% | 35% | 34% | 32% | 35% | 41% | 37% | 36%
Some of the time 37% | 39% | 37% | 34% | 38% | 37% | 35% | 38% 38% 41% | 36% | 36% | 41% | 36% | 35% 45% 32% | 36% | 41% [ 35% | 34% | 34% | 40% | 42% | 36% | 41% | 35% | 36% | 38%
Rarely 12% | 11% | 13% | 12% | 11% | 12% | 8% | 11% 15% 11% | 12% | 15% | 10% | 10% | 11% 12% 16% [ 13% | 11% | 11% | 15% 8% 6% | 13% | 12% | 12% | 11% 8% 14%
Never 7% | 6% | 6% | 10% | 8% | 6% | 6% | 6% 7% 8% | 6% | 9% | 5% | 6% 7% 6% 5% 7% | 7% | 4% | 6% 4% 7% 8% 9% 5% 6% 10% 5%
Don't know/No opinion 1% | 1% | 1% 3% 1% | 2% | 0% | 2% 1% 3% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% | 2% | 1% | 2% 4% 0% 1% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1%
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As | mention a number of specific governmental officials or bodies, tell me whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each. [Q4A-Q4F ROTATED]
Q4A. Andrew Cuomo

Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income Children in HH
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod [ Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K |$100K+| Yes No
Favorable 51% | 60% | 39% | 47% | 49% | 53% | 59% [ 53% | 41% | 48% | 53% | 54% [ 58% | 45% | 47% 64% 71% | 50% | 50% [ 55% | 53% | 51% | 52% | 51% | 58% | 48% | 49% | 56% | 49%
Unfavorable 42% | 34% | 59% | 44% | 45% | 39% | 35% | 40% 53% | 46% | 40% | 38% | 36% | 51% | 46% 25% 25% | 37% | 44% | 41% | 44% | 37% | 44% | 37% | 32% | 48% | 46% | 35% | 45%
Don't know/No opinion 7% | 6% | 2% 9% 5% | 8% | 6% | 7% 6% 6% | 7% | 8% | 7% | 4% 6% 10% 3% [13% | 6% | 4% [ 3% | 13% | 4% | 11% | 10% | 4% 4% 9% 6%
Q4B. New York State Assembly
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income Children in HH
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod [ Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K |$100K+| Yes No
Favorable 42% | 48% | 37% | 35% | 39% | 44% | 43% | 44% | 36% | 44% | 41% | 46% | 44% | 36% | 37% 64% 62% | 55% | 40% | 38% | 40% | 45% | 51% | 37% | 51% | 39% | 36% | 45% | 40%
Unfavorable 47% | 41% | 55% | 52% | 52% | 43% | 41% | 46% 56% | 46% | 48% | 42% | 48% | 52% | 51% 32% 34% | 34% | 49% [ 53% | 53% | 34% | 43% | 48% | 37% | 50% | 55% | 42% | 50%
Don't know/No opinion 11% | 11% | 8% | 13% | 9% | 13% [ 16% | 10% 8% 10% | 11% | 12% | 8% | 13% | 12% 5% 5% [ 11% | 11% | 10% | 7% | 21% | 6% | 16% | 12% | 11% 9% 13% | 10%
Q4C. New York State Senate
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income Children in HH
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod [ Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K |$100K+| Yes No
Favorable 45% | 48% | 43% | 43% | 45% | 45% | 42% | 49% | 41% | 42% | 46% | 49% [ 52% | 36% | 41% 59% 74% | 58% | 44% | 41% | 45% | 44% | 49% | 43% | 50% | 47% | 35% | 49% | 43%
Unfavorable 46% | 44% | 51% | 43% | 46% | 45% | 47% | 41% 53% [ 49% | 45% | 41% | 41% | 54% | 49% 36% 25% | 32% | 46% [ 52% | 49% | 33% | 44% | 47% | 38% | 47% | 54% | 40% | 48%
Don't know/No opinion 9% | 8% | 5% | 14% | 8% [ 10% | 10% | 10% 6% 9% | 9% | 10% [ 7% | 10% | 10% 5% 2% [ 11% | 10% | 7% | 5% | 22% | 7% | 10% | 12% | 6% 11% | 11% | 8%

Q4D. Your chief local official like your mayor, supervisor or county executive

Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income Children in HH
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod [ Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K |$100K+| Yes No
Favorable 66% | 72% | 57% | 63% | 65% | 68% | 79% | 61% | 62% 68% | 66% | 61% | 72% | 69% | 63% 80% 65% | 65% | 67% [ 69% | 62% | 56% | 77% | 70% | 67% | 69% | 65% | 67% | 66%
Unfavorable 28% | 23% | 39% | 32% | 30% | 27% | 16% | 32% 35% 28% | 28% | 36% | 23% | 25% | 31% 18% 33% | 31% | 28% [ 26% | 35% | 37% [ 20% | 22% | 26% | 27% | 31% | 26% | 30%
Don't know/No opinion 5% | 5% | 4% 5% 5% | 6% | 5% | 7% 3% 4% | 6% | 4% | 5% | 7% 6% 2% 3% 4% | 6% | 5% | 4% 7% 3% | 8% 7% 4% 4% 7% 4%

QA4E. Your local legislative body like your council, board, or legislature

Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income Children in HH
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod [ Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K |$100K+| Yes No
Favorable 65% | 67% | 72% | 56% | 65% | 64% | 63% [ 67% | 63% 66% | 64% | 60% | 67% | 68% | 65% 67% 74% | 67% | 62% | 68% | 67% | 70% | 68% | 58% | 61% | 66% | 68% | 64% | 66%
Unfavorable 25% | 25% | 24% | 28% | 25% | 25% | 28% | 23% 26% 26% | 25% | 29% | 25% | 21% | 24% 27% 19% [ 21% | 28% | 24% | 23% | 14% | 27% | 29% | 24% | 25% | 26% | 25% | 25%
Don't know/No opinion 10% | 8% | 5% | 15% | 9% | 11% [ 9% | 10% 10% 8% | 11% | 11% | 8% | 11% | 10% 6% 7% [ 12% | 9% | 8% | 9% 16% | 5% | 12% | 14% | 9% 6% 12% | 9%
QA4F. Your local Board of Education
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income Children in HH
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod [ Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+| Yes No
Favorable 55% | 55% | 62% | 50% | 53% | 57% | 55% [ 58% | 52% | 54% | 56% | 47% | 62% | 59% | 57% 53% 59% | 55% | 55% [ 58% | 59% | 48% | 59% | 50% | 54% | 57% | 53% | 56% | 55%
Unfavorable 33% | 31% | 33% | 39% | 35% | 32% | 29% | 31% 39% [ 36% | 32% | 37% | 28% | 33% | 31% 39% 35% | 32% | 35% [ 30% | 33% | 31% |[34% | 33% | 35% | 32% | 34% | 35% | 32%
Don't know/No opinion 12% | 14% | 6% | 11% | 12% | 12% | 16% | 11% 9% 10% | 12% | 16% | 10% | 8% | 12% 8% 5% [ 13% | 10% | 12% [ 9% | 21% | 7% | 17% | 11% | 11% | 13% 9% | 13%
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NYCOM, NYSAC, and AOT

conducted by the Siena College Research Institute

February 9-12, 15, 2015

815 New York State Registered Voters

MOE +/- 3.4%
[Q5A-Q5C ROTATED] Q5A. And when it comes to the job they are doing, how would you rate the job that The federal government is doing. Would you rate it as excellent, good, fair or poor?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income Children in HH
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod [ Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K |$100K+| Yes No
Excellent 2% | 3% | 1% 2% 3% | 2% | 3% | 3% 1% 2% | 3% | 5% | 1% | 1% 1% 6% 4% 2% | 3% | 2% | 1% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 0% 3% 2%
Good 25% | 29% | 15% | 27% | 26% | 24% | 39% | 22% 17% 23% | 26% | 31% | 24% | 19% | 22% 34% 47% | 31% | 25% | 22% [ 20% | 31% | 27% | 30% | 27% | 23% | 29% | 30% | 23%
Fair 39% | 40% | 37% | 36% | 33% | 44% | 35% | 44% 35% 41% | 38% | 40% | 38% | 38% | 39% 44% 38% | 40% | 41% [ 37% | 38% | 43% | 40% | 39% | 35% | 43% | 37% | 41% | 38%
Poor 33% | 26% | 46% | 35% | 37% | 30% | 22% | 31% 46% 34% | 32% | 23% | 37% | 41% | 37% 16% 12% [ 27% | 30% | 38% | 41% | 21% | 29% | 27% | 32% | 32% | 34% | 25% | 36%
Don't know/No opinion 1% | 2% | 1% 0% 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% 1% 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% | 1% | 1% | 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1%
Q5B. And when it comes to the job they are doing, how would you rate the job that New York State government is doing. Would you rate it as excellent, good, fair or poor?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income Children in HH
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod [ Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K |$100K+| Yes No
Excellent 4% | 5% | 2% 3% 5% | 2% | 4% | 4% 1% 1% | 4% | 6% | 1% | 3% 3% 8% 10% [ 1% | 6% | 3% | 2% 3% 6% 4% 7% 3% 1% 5% 3%
Good 26% | 29% | 19% | 28% | 26% | 26% | 33% | 26% 20% 23% | 27% | 28% | 32% | 19% | 24% 29% 37% | 29% | 25% | 26% | 22% | 33% [29% | 27% | 30% | 26% | 24% | 28% | 25%
Fair 45% | 47% | 41% | 44% | 41% | 48% | 46% | 46% 45% 46% | 45% | 47% | 44% | 44% | 47% 47% 41% | 54% | 42% | 45% [ 50% | 45% | 37% | 46% | 41% | 46% | 49% | 43% | 46%
Poor 24% | 17% | 37% | 25% | 26% | 22% | 14% | 24% 33% 29% | 21% | 17% | 22% | 32% | 26% 14% 8% | 14% | 25% | 26% [ 25% | 15% | 26% | 22% | 20% | 26% | 24% | 22% | 25%
Don't know/No opinion 1% | 2% | 1% 1% 1% | 2% | 3% | 1% 1% 1% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% | 2% | 0% | 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1%
Q5C. And when it comes to the job they are doing, how would you rate the job that Your local government is doing. Would you rate it as excellent, good, fair or poor?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income Children in HH
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod [ Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K |$100K+| Yes No
Excellent 6% | 6% | 7% 6% 7% | 5% | 7% | 6% 5% 4% | 7% | 4% | 7% | 8% 7% 5% 9% 5% | 7% | 6% | 7% 11% 7% 3% 6% 7% 7% 9% 5%
Good 36% | 39% | 37% | 31% | 35% | 37% | 37% | 38% 32% 38% | 35% | 33% | 40% | 37% | 38% 32% 34% | 36% | 31% [ 42% | 35% | 37% [ 34% | 38% | 36% | 33% | 40% | 38% | 35%
Fair 42% | 40% | 41% | 43% | 40% | 43% | 41% | 41% 46% 42% | 42% | 46% | 39% | 39% | 39% 53% 50% | 44% | 45% | 38% | 40% | 39% | 46% | 42% | 42% | 44% | 38% | 36% | 44%
Poor 15% | 14% | 15% | 19% | 18% | 13% [ 12% | 15% 17% 16% | 15% | 16% | 15% | 15% | 15% 10% 6% | 15% | 16% | 13% [ 18% | 10% | 12% | 16% | 15% | 14% | 15% | 16% | 15%
Don't know/No opinion 1% | 1% | 0% 0% 0% | 1% | 1% | 1% 0% 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%

Q6G ROTATED]

Now thinking specifically about your local government, tell me how satisfied you are with each part of your local government. For each tell me whether you are completely satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or completely dissatisfied. [Q6A-

Q6A. Public schools

Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income Children in HH
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod [ Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K |$100K+| Yes No
Completely satisfied 25% | 21% [ 33% | 25% | 26% | 24% | 23% | 24% | 28% 25% | 25% | 14% | 33% | 31% | 29% 10% 41% | 17% [ 29% | 26% [ 29% | 23% | 25% | 20% | 24% | 26% | 26% | 27% | 24%
Somewhat satisfied 40% | 43% | 37% | 38% | 39% | 42% | 45% | 41% 39% | 46% | 38% | 39% | 43% | 40% | 39% 48% 30% | 42% | 41% | 41% | 41% | 24% | 43% | 45% | 36% | 45% | 40% | 42% | 40%
Somewhat dissatisfied 15% | 17% | 13% | 18% | 16% | 15% [ 20% | 15% 14% 14% | 16% | 22% | 9% | 13% | 15% 19% 12% [ 20% | 16% | 14% | 14% | 23% | 15% | 16% | 16% | 14% | 18% | 13% | 17%
Completely dissatisfied 13% | 12% | 13% | 12% | 13% | 12% | 6% | 14% 12% 12% | 12% | 15% | 11% [ 11% | 9% 19% 13% [ 13% | 13% | 10% | 11% | 5% 12% | 15% | 14% | 12% | 10% | 15% | 10%
Don't know/No opinion 7% | 7% | 4% 7% 7% | 7% | 7% | 6% 7% 4% | 8% | 10% | 4% | 6% 8% 4% 4% 8% | 2% | 10% | 5% | 24% | 4% | 4% 9% 4% 7% 3% 9%
Q6B. The police department
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income Children in HH
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod [ Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K |$100K+| Yes No
Completely satisfied 41% | 32% | 56% | 43% | 42% | 40% | 27% | 40% | 55% 36% | 42% | 30% | 48% | 48% | 46% 20% 49% | 34% | 39% | 47% [ 50% | 39% | 44% | 27% | 40% | 37% | 43% | 42% | 40%
Somewhat satisfied 37% | 39% | 32% | 39% | 36% | 39% | 44% | 40% 29% | 40% | 37% | 39% | 37% | 36% | 38% 38% 28% | 39% | 37% [ 38% | 38% | 46% |[31% | 39% | 33% | 42% | 37% | 33% | 40%
Somewhat dissatisfied 11% | 16% | 5% 8% | 11% | 11% | 15% [ 12% 7% 13% | 10% [ 19% | 7% | 6% 8% 22% 15% [ 13% | 14% | 7% | 6% 11% | 11% | 18% | 14% | 12% | 10% [ 13% | 10%
Completely dissatisfied 9% | 11% | 4% 9% 9% | 9% | 12% | 8% 5% 8% | 9% | 12% | 7% | 7% 5% 20% 5% [14% | 7% | 5% | 4% 3% | 10% | 14% | 11% | 7% 8% 10% | 7%
Don't know/No opinion 2% | 2% | 3% 2% 2% | 2% | 2% | 1% 4% 3% | 2% | 0% | 1% | 4% 3% 0% 3% 0% | 3% | 3% | 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
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Q6C. The Fire department
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income Children in HH
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod [ Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K |$100K+| Yes No
Completely satisfied 73% | 71% | 79% | 72% | 75% | 71% | 70% | 73% 79% 76% | 72% | 72% | 78% | 71% | 74% 69% 88% | 78% [ 69% | 76% [ 76% | 70% | 76% | 69% | 73% | 74% | 70% | 73% | 73%
Somewhat satisfied 23% | 24% | 19% | 25% | 23% | 24% | 24% | 24% 20% 20% | 25% | 25% | 19% | 24% | 23% 25% 10% [ 18% | 28% | 21% | 22% | 25% | 21% | 26% | 25% | 23% | 24% | 23% | 24%
Somewhat dissatisfied 1% | 1% | 1% 1% 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% 1% 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% | 1% | 2% | 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Completely dissatisfied 1% | 2% | 1% 0% 0% | 2% | 1% | 2% 1% 2% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 2% 1% 4% 0% 3% | 1% | 1% | 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Don't know/No opinion 1% | 2% | 0% 2% 1% | 2% | 3% | 1% 0% 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% | 2% | 1% | 1% 4% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Q6D. Ambulance
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income Children in HH
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod [ Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K |$100K+| Yes No
Completely satisfied 57% | 55% | 59% | 58% | 56% | 57% | 56% | 57% 58% 57% | 57% | 45% | 64% | 65% | 60% 49% 62% | 55% | 55% | 63% | 64% | 39% | 58% | 54% | 55% | 57% | 53% | 55% | 58%
Somewhat satisfied 30% | 27% | 34% | 32% | 30% | 29% | 29% | 29% 30% 30% | 29% | 39% | 24% | 24% | 26% 41% 26% | 32% | 29% | 26% | 25% | 33% [ 31% | 30% | 33% | 31% | 27% | 28% | 29%
Somewhat dissatisfied 3% | 5% | 2% 1% 5% | 2% | 5% | 3% 3% 2% | 4% | 6% | 1% | 1% 2% 6% 5% 2% | 4% | 3% | 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4%
Completely dissatisfied 3% | 3% | 2% 3% 4% | 2% | 1% | 4% 2% 2% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% | 3% | 1% | 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6% 1%
Don't know/No opinion 8% | 10% | 3% 7% 5% | 10% | 10% | 7% 8% 9% | 8% | 8% | 9% | 6% 8% 3% 4% 7% | 9% | 6% | 6% | 22% | 4% 8% 6% 6% 13% 9% 7%
Q6E. Public works including road maintenance
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income Children in HH
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod [ Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K |$100K+| Yes No
Completely satisfied 21% | 19% | 24% | 19% | 22% | 20% | 18% | 19% 25% 18% | 21% | 12% | 24% | 28% | 23% 14% 25% | 15% | 18% [ 28% | 24% | 16% | 24% | 15% | 20% | 19% | 18% | 20% | 21%
Somewhat satisfied 40% | 41% | 40% | 39% | 37% | 43% | 42% | 39% 42% 40% | 41% | 38% | 44% | 39% | 41% 29% 42% | 39% [ 39% | 42% | 42% | 41% | 38% | 41% | 38% | 37% | 47% | 38% | 41%
Somewhat dissatisfied 21% | 21% | 22% | 21% | 22% | 20% | 23% | 21% 21% 21% | 21% | 23% | 19% | 19% | 20% 27% 16% [ 29% | 22% | 15% | 19% | 23% | 19% | 23% | 19% | 24% | 21% | 20% | 21%
Completely dissatisfied 18% | 19% | 13% | 21% | 18% | 17% | 17% | 21% 11% 20% | 16% | 25% | 13% | 14% | 15% 28% 16% [ 17% | 22% | 14% | 14% | 19% | 20% | 20% | 22% | 19% | 14% | 22% | 15%
Don't know/No opinion 1% | 1% | 1% 0% 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% 0% 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% | 0% | 1% | 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Q6F. Recreation including parks
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income Children in HH
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod [ Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K |$100K+| Yes No
Completely satisfied 41% | 37% | 51% | 41% | 40% | 41% | 43% | 39% 39% 39% | 41% | 31% | 51% | 44% | 45% 29% 41% | 44% | 38% | 41% | 44% | 46% | 41% | 34% | 37% | 41% | 42% | 44% | 39%
Somewhat satisfied 46% | 48% | 40% | 45% | 47% | 45% | 43% | 46% 51% 45% | 46% | 54% | 37% | 43% | 43% 55% 42% | 44% | 49% | 45% | 44% | 44% | 44% | 50% | 48% | 43% | 48% | 46% | 46%
Somewhat dissatisfied 7% | 8% | 5% 6% 7% | 7% | 9% | 7% 6% 11% | 5% | 7% | 7% | 7% 6% 8% 12% [ 5% | 9% | 6% | 8% 4% 9% 6% 6% | 10% 6% 4% 8%
Completely dissatisfied 4% | 6% | 2% 3% 4% | 4% | 4% | 4% 3% 4% | 4% | 6% | 3% | 3% 3% 8% 5% 6% | 4% | 3% | 2% 3% 3% 7% 5% 4% 2% 5% 3%
Don't know/No opinion 3% | 1% | 1% 5% 3% | 2% | 2% | 3% 2% 2% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 4% 3% 0% 0% 1% | 1% | 5% | 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Q6G. Water and sewer service
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income Children in HH
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod [ Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+| Yes No
Completely satisfied 41% | 43% | 37% | 39% | 45% | 37% | 40% | 42% | 40% 41% | 40% | 40% | 43% | 40% | 40% 42% 44% | 50% | 35% | 41% | 40% | 46% | 40% | 39% | 38% | 40% | 43% | 43% | 40%
Somewhat satisfied 36% | 36% | 31% | 39% | 33% | 39% | 36% | 36% 35% 35% | 36% | 39% | 37% | 32% | 36% 40% 46% | 30% [ 38% | 39% [ 39% | 34% | 36% | 33% | 40% | 33% | 35% | 31% | 38%
Somewhat dissatisfied 8% | 8% | 9% 6% 8% | 8% | 8% | 7% 8% 9% | 8% | 12% | 7% | 4% 7% 10% 1% 6% | 10% | 5% | 8% 5% 7% | 10% | 7% | 10% 7% 8% 8%
Completely dissatisfied 6% | 6% | 8% 5% 7% | 5% | 4% | 7% 6% 6% | 6% | 6% | 6% | 6% 6% 4% 7% 7% | 7% | 5% | 5% 6% 5% 8% 7% 5% 6% 8% 5%
Don't know/No opinion 10% | 6% [ 15% | 12% | 7% | 11% | 12% | 9% 10% 10% | 10% | 4% | 7% | 18% | 12% 3% 3% 7% | 10% | 10% | 8% 8% 12% | 11% | 9% | 12% 8% 11% 9%
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Q7. Before we ask some questions about your view on taxes, could you quickly consider local property taxes as a pie with just two pieces, one that is devoted to public education and the other for all other local services, and estimate what percentage of
property tax dollars go to education and what percentage goes to all other local services?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income Children in HH
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod [ Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K |$100K+| Yes No
Education 42 40 45 42 43 40 40 41 44 39 43 36 48 48 44 33 40 36 42 45 44 40 41 41 39 41 44 42 42
All other services 58 60 55 58 57 60 60 59 56 61 57 64 52 52 56 67 60 64 58 55 56 60 59 59 61 59 56 58 58
Q8. In general, when you think about local taxes and the services that local government provides, which of the following three options are you most in favor of: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income Children in HH
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod [ Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K |$100K+| Yes No
More local government services and higher | ), | 160, | 5o, | 95 | 129 | 11% | 20% | 129% | 5% | 12% | 129 | 19% | 10% | 5% | 10% | 18% | 18% | 17% | 9% | 10% | 6% | 18% | 9% | 19% | 12% | 11% | 13% | 14% | 11%
taxes in order to pay for them
:(::"; both taxes and services about the | ;1. | 5yo; | ago | 53% | 47% | 54% | 45% | 56% | 48% | 54% | 50% | 50% | 49% | 53% | 52% | 53% | s6% | a6% | 51% | 55% | 52% | 4s% | 56% | a8% | 55% | 50% | S0% | 52% | 51%
:::v‘::’; z:‘l”t:i:vemme"tal servicesand | 330, | 25% | a6% | 35% | 379% | 29% | 28% | 20% | 43% | 27% | 34% | 27% | 3a% | 38% | 34% | 23% | 25% | 329% | 35% | 31% | 38% | 25% | 30% | 30% | 28% | 37% | 20% | 20% | 3a%
Don't know/No opinion 5% | 7% | 0% 3% 3% | 6% | 6% | 4% 3% 7% | 4% | 5% | 6% | 4% 4% 6% 1% 5% | 5% | 4% | 4% | 11% | 5% 3% 5% 3% 8% 6% 4%
Specifically then, of the following areas of local government services are you in favor of spending more for, the same, or less for which would mean lessening services? [Q9A-Q9G ROTATED]
Q9A. Public schools
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income Children in HH
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod [ Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K |$100K+| Yes No
More 51% | 65% | 34% | 45% | 51% | 51% | 62% [ 54% | 40% | 57% | 49% | 67% | 41% | 40% | 43% 85% 72% | 77% | 55% | 35% | 45% | 43% | 52% | 63% | 53% | 58% | 49% | 61% | 46%
The same 31% | 22% | 40% | 36% | 28% | 33% | 29% | 29% 34% 27% | 32% | 21% | 33% | 40% | 35% 12% 17% | 14% | 28% | 42% | 32% | 25% | 33% | 28% | 32% | 25% | 32% | 28% | 32%
Less 15% | 8% | 25% | 18% | 18% | 13% [ 4% | 15% 24% 13% | 16% | 8% | 22% | 18% | 19% 2% 11% [ 7% | 15% | 20% | 22% | 21% | 12% | 6% | 12% | 14% | 16% | 10% | 18%
Don't know/No opinion 3% | 5% | 1% 1% 3% | 3% | 5% | 2% 2% 3% | 3% | 4% | 3% | 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% | 2% | 4% | 1% | 11% | 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 4%
Q9B. The police department
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income Children in HH
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod [ Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K |$100K+| Yes No
More 26% | 28% | 25% | 23% | 25% | 27% | 23% | 26% 29% 26% | 25% | 36% | 22% | 19% | 24% 34% 36% | 27% | 24% | 28% | 26% | 26% | 27% | 24% | 28% | 26% | 23% | 26% | 26%
The same 56% | 53% | 59% | 59% | 55% | 56% | 57% | 56% 55% [ 58% | 55% | 46% | 60% | 63% | 60% 43% 40% | 49% | 58% | 59% [ 60% | 61% | 57% | 48% | 51% | 58% | 59% | 55% | 57%
Less 16% | 16% | 14% | 18% | 19% | 14% | 18% | 16% 14% 12% | 18% | 17% | 17% | 15% | 14% 23% 24% | 23% | 15% [ 12% | 13% | 9% 13% | 26% | 20% | 14% | 16% | 17% | 16%
Don't know/No opinion 2% | 3% | 2% | 0% 1% | 2% | 2% | 2% 2% 3% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% | 3% | 1% | 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Q9C. The Fire department
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income Children in HH
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod [ Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+| Yes No
More 31% | 31% | 29% | 30% | 31% | 31% | 27% | 33% 30% 24% | 33% | 38% | 26% | 26% | 27% 42% 40% | 30% [ 31% | 30% [ 36% | 23% | 31% | 26% | 38% | 27% | 24% | 27% | 32%
The same 61% | 61% | 60% | 61% | 61% | 61% | 65% | 57% 64% 65% | 60% | 56% | 66% | 63% | 63% 54% 52% | 61% | 58% | 64% | 56% | 65% | 65% | 63% | 55% | 65% | 65% | 63% | 60%
Less 6% | 5% | 7% 7% 6% | 5% | 5% | 6% 5% 9% | 5% | 4% | 6% | 7% 7% 3% 7% 6% | 8% | 4% | 6% 8% 3% | 8% 5% 7% 7% 7% 5%
Don't know/No opinion 2% | 3% | 3% 2% 2% | 3% | 2% | 3% 1% 3% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 4% 3% 0% 1% 3% | 3% | 2% | 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2%
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Q9D. Ambulance
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income Children in HH
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod [ Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K |$100K+| Yes No
More 26% | 26% | 23% | 25% | 27% | 25% | 26% | 24% | 27% 25% | 26% | 35% | 22% | 18% | 22% 40% 36% | 28% | 28% | 22% | 25% | 33% [ 27% | 22% | 32% | 23% | 18% | 26% | 25%
The same 65% | 63% | 69% | 70% | 65% | 65% | 66% | 66% 64% 65% | 65% | 58% | 70% | 69% | 69% 52% 52% | 64% | 64% [ 69% | 65% | 60% | 62% | 70% | 54% | 70% | 73% | 66% | 65%
Less 5% | 6% | 5% | 4% 5% | 5% | 3% | 5% 5% 5% | 5% | 3% | 4% | 7% 4% 6% 10% [ 3% | 6% | 5% | 6% 2% 6% 3% 8% 4% 3% 5% 5%
Don't know/No opinion 4% | 6% | 3% 2% 3% | 5% | 5% | 5% 4% 5% | 4% | 4% | 4% | 6% 5% 2% 2% 5% | 3% | 5% | 5% 6% 5% | 4% 6% 3% 6% 3% 5%
Q9E. Public works including road maintenance
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income Children in HH
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod [ Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K |$100K+| Yes No
More 50% | 57% | 43% | 44% | 52% | 48% | 54% [ 53% | 42% | 47% | 51% | 58% | 38% | 49% | 48% 56% 56% | 58% | 47% | 46% | 46% | 54% | 49% | 52% | 48% | 49% | 52% | 46% | 51%
The same 41% | 34% | 48% | 46% | 37% | 44% | 40% [ 37% | 47% | 44% | 40% | 30% [ 54% | 43% | 44% 31% 38% | 32% | 42% | 45% | 44% | 41% | 44% | 35% | 37% | 43% | 42% | 40% | 42%
Less 8% | 8% | 7% 8% 9% | 7% | 4% | 8% 10% 6% | 8% | 9% | 7% | 7% 7% 13% 6% 7% | 9% | 8% | 8% 2% 7% | 10% | 13% | 6% 4% 12% | 6%
Don't know/No opinion 2% | 1% | 3% 2% 2% | 1% | 3% | 1% 1% 3% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 2% 2% 0% 0% 3% | 2% | 1% | 1% 3% 0% | 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Q9F. Recreation including parks
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income Children in HH
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod [ Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K |$100K+| Yes No
More 29% | 35% | 20% | 28% | 30% | 29% [ 34% | 31% | 21% 34% | 27% | 39% | 23% | 23% | 24% 48% 50% | 32% | 32% [ 25% | 26% | 23% [ 33% | 34% | 34% | 32% | 24% | 32% | 29%
The same 55% | 51% | 67% | 54% | 52% | 58% | 55% | 53% 62% [ 51% | 57% | 48% | 60% | 60% | 61% 43% 46% | 50% [ 53% | 62% [ 60% | 60% | 49% | 53% | 48% | 55% | 61% | 57% | 54%
Less 13% | 11% [ 13% | 17% | 16% | 11% | 7% | 14% 15% 12% | 13% | 11% | 15% | 14% | 13% 9% 2% | 16% | 13% | 11% [ 13% | 15% | 14% | 11% | 15% | 11% | 13% | 10% | 15%
Don't know/No opinion 2% | 3% | 0% 2% 2% | 2% | 4% | 2% 1% 3% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% | 2% | 2% | 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Q9G. Water and sewer service
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income Children in HH
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod [ Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K |$100K+| Yes No
More 18% | 21% | 15% | 15% | 19% | 17% | 21% | 17% 18% 16% | 19% | 28% [ 13% | 11% | 15% 28% 28% | 21% | 17% [ 15% | 17% | 18% [ 19% | 18% | 20% | 17% | 17% | 17% | 19%
The same 64% | 62% | 64% | 67% | 63% | 64% | 62% | 64% 64% 65% | 63% | 61% | 68% | 63% | 66% 59% 63% | 63% | 62% [ 68% | 64% | 68% | 63% | 62% | 60% | 66% | 68% | 63% | 64%
Less 11% | 11% [ 12% | 11% [ 13% | 9% | 7% | 12% 13% 12% | 11% | 8% | 12% | 14% | 11% 11% 9% | 10% | 15% | 8% [ 12% | 3% 11% | 13% | 13% | 11% 7% 13% | 11%
Don't know/No opinion 7% | 6% | 9% 7% 5% | 9% | 9% | 7% 5% 7% | 7% | 3% | 7% | 12% | 8% 2% 0% 6% | 6% | 8% | 6% | 11% | 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 7% 7%
Now comparing local government with the government of the State of New York, for each of the following, tell me which - your local government or the government of the State of New York - is better? [Q10A-Q10C ROTATED]
Q10A. Effectively protecting and managing tax dollars
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income Children in HH
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod [ Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K |$100K+| Yes No
Your local government 54% | 47% | 68% | 56% | 56% | 53% | 50% [ 54% | 60% | 55% | 54% | 42% | 53% | 69% | 59% 43% 50% | 49% | 55% | 58% | 58% | 46% | 53% | 55% | 48% | 62% | 53% | 53% | 55%
The government of the State of New York | 30% | 38% | 21% | 27% | 30% | 30% | 32% | 34% 26% 29% | 31% | 39% | 31% | 19% | 26% 45% 44% | 35% [ 35% | 24% [ 31% | 21% | 33% | 31% | 37% | 25% | 33% | 32% | 29%
Don't know/No opinion 16% | 15% | 11% | 17% | 14% | 17% | 18% | 12% 14% 16% | 14% | 19% | 16% | 12% | 16% 12% 5% [ 16% | 9% | 18% [ 12% | 32% | 14% | 14% | 15% | 13% | 15% | 15% | 16%
Q10B. Understanding and responding to your needs
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income Children in HH
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod [ Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K |$100K+| Yes No
Your local government 70% | 67% | 76% | 70% | 68% | 71% | 69% [ 70% | 72% | 73% | 69% | 59% | 76% | 77% | 74% 59% 64% | 68% | 70% | 72% | 73% | 69% | 64% | 73% | 62% | 72% | 77% | 71% | 69%
The government of the State of New York | 20% | 23% | 15% | 21% | 20% | 20% | 20% | 23% 19% 18% | 22% | 28% | 16% | 15% | 17% 30% 29% | 26% | 22% | 16% | 19% | 13% | 25% | 22% | 26% | 21% | 16% | 21% | 20%
Don't know/No opinion 10% | 10% | 8% 9% | 11% | 9% | 11% | 8% 9% 9% | 9% | 14% | 8% | 7% 9% 11% 7% 5% | 8% | 12% | 9% | 17% | 11% | 6% | 12% | 6% 7% 7% | 11%
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Q10C. Getting important things done

Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income Children in HH

Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod [ Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K |$100K+| Yes No

Your local government 57% | 52% | 66% | 60% | 59% | 56% | 56% | 56% 62% 60% | 56% | 45% | 59% | 69% | 61% 46% 51% | 56% | 56% | 60% | 63% | 50% | 54% | 55% | 55% | 58% | 62% | 59% | 56%
The government of the State of New York | 33% | 36% | 26% | 33% | 33% [ 33% | 36% | 36% 29% 32% | 34% | 40% | 33% | 25% | 30% 43% 40% | 35% [ 38% | 28% [ 30% | 34% | 35% | 36% | 33% | 36% | 32% | 33% | 34%
Don't know/No opinion 10% | 12% | 8% 7% 8% [11% | 9% | 8% 9% 9% | 9% | 14% | 8% | 6% 9% 10% 9% 9% | 6% | 12% | 7% 16% | 11% | 9% | 12% | 6% 6% 8% 10%

Which of the following would you most like

to see receive funding

Q11. Currently, the governor and legislature as part of the budgeting process will decide how to allocate a on

e-time surplus of $5 billion that the state received from various ban

k settlements.

NYSAC0215 Crosstabs.xlsx

from the surplus? [CHOICES ROTATED]
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income Children in HH
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-

Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod [ Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K |$100K+| Yes No
Local infrastructure 27% | 30% | 27% | 26% | 29% | 26% | 31% | 27% | 25% 25% | 29% | 34% | 19% | 26% | 27% 30% 34% | 22% | 31% [ 27% | 24% | 33% [ 25% | 31% | 26% | 29% | 30% | 28% | 27%
State infrastructure 15% | 15% | 14% | 16% | 17% | 13% | 18% | 15% 10% 19% | 14% | 11% | 24% | 13% | 17% 9% 9% | 12% | 12% | 18% [ 15% | 10% | 17% | 15% | 8% | 14% | 23% | 12% | 17%
Tax relief 31% | 27% | 38% | 29% | 30% | 32% | 22% [ 32% | 41% | 32% | 32% | 23% [ 37% | 36% | 33% 30% 28% | 28% | 32% [ 35% | 36% | 27% | 40% | 22% | 32% | 35% | 27% | 28% | 34%
Economic development 19% | 20% | 16% | 22% | 19% | 20% | 23% | 21% 15% 16% | 20% | 25% | 13% | 17% | 16% 25% 28% | 30% | 19% [ 13% | 19% | 18% | 12% | 26% | 27% | 19% | 15% | 25% | 16%
Vol: Something else 4% | 5% | 3% 5% 2% | 6% | 3% | 4% 7% 6% | 4% | 4% | 5% | 5% 5% 3% 0% 8% | 4% | 4% | 5% 8% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5%
Don't know/No opinion 3% | 3% | 2% 2% 2% | 3% | 2% | 1% 2% 2% | 2% | 4% | 2% | 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% | 2% | 3% | 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 2%
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NYCOM, NYSAC, and AOT
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
February 9-12, 15, 2015
815 New York State Registered Voters
MOE +/- 3.4%

Nature of the Sample
New York State Registered Voters

Party

Democrat 47%

Republican 22%

Independent/Other 26%
Region

NYC 39%

Suburbs 25%

Upstate 36%
Political View

Liberal 25%

Moderate 43%

Conservative 27%
Union Household

Yes 28%

No 69%
Religion

Catholic 36%

Jewish 10%

Protestant 23%

Other 27%
Age

18 to 34 22%

35to 54 36%

55 and older 36%
Gender

Male 45%

Female 55%
Race/Ethnicity

White 65%

African American/Black 15%

Latino 8%
Income

Less than $50,000 30%

$50,000 to $100,000 32%

$100,000 or more 25%
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